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LIST OF EIFAC CORRESPONDENTS/
LISTE DES CORRESPONDANTS DE LA CECPI

ALBANIA/ALBANIE

Roland Kristo

Ministry of Agriculture and Food
Directorate of Fisheries
Skanderbeg Square

Tirana

Tel.: (+355-42) 28621

Fax: (+355-42) 28621

E-mail: peshkimi@icc.al.eu.org

AUSTRIA/AUTRICHE

Albert Jagsch

Federal Agency for Water Management

Institute for Water Ecology, Fisheries
and Lake Research

Scharfling 18

A-5310 Mondsee

Tel.: (+43-6232) 3847

Fax: (+43-6232) 3847-33

E-mail: albert.jagsch@baw.at

BELGIUM/BELGIQUE

Pierre Gérard

Centre de Recherche de la Nature,
des Foréts et du Bois

Avenue Maréchal Juin, 23

B-5030 Gembloux

Tel.: (+32-81) 626420

Fax: (+32-81) 615727

E-mail: p.gerard@mrw.wallonie.be

BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA/BOSNIE-
HERZEGOVINE

BULGARIA/BULGARIE

Tanya Hubenova

Institute of Fisheries and Aquaculture
"V. Levski" str.

4003 Plovdiv

Tel.: (+359-32) 956033

Fax: (+359-32) 953924

Mobile: (+359-887) 513725

E-mail: thubenova@yahoo.com

and iraplv@yahoo.com

CROATIA/CROATIE

Tomislav Treer

Faculty of Agriculture

Department of Fisheries, Beekeeping and
Special Zoology

University of Zagreb

SvetoSimunska 25

HR-10000 Zagreb

Fax: (+385-1) 2393874

E-mail: treer@agr.hr

CYPRUS/CHYPRE

George L. Georgiou

Department of Fisheries and Marine Research

Ministry of Agriculture, Natural Resources
and Environment

Aeolou 13

1416 Nicosia

Tel.: (+357) 22807861

Fax: (+357) 22775955

E-mail: glgeorgiou@cytanet.com.cy




CZECH REPUBLIC/REPUBLIQUE TCHEQUE

Milada Brozova

Ministry of Agriculture of the Czech Republic

Department of Fisheries, Game
Management and Beekeeping

Tesnov 17

11705 Prague 1

Tel.: (+420-2) 21812883

Fax: (+420-2) 21812980

E-mail: brozovami@mze.cz

DENMARK/DANEMARK

Gorm Rasmussen

Danish Institute for Fisheries Research
Department of Inland Fisheries

Vejlsoevej 39

DK-8600 Silkeborg

Tel.: (+45) 89213100

Fax: (+45) 89213150

E-mail: gr@dfu.min.dk

ESTONIA/ESTONIE

Herki Tuus

Fisheries Resources Department
Ministry of Environment
Estonia Narva mnt 7a,

15172 Tallinn

Tel.: (+372) 6260713

Fax: (+372) 6260710

GSM: (+372) 5115698

E-mail: herki.tuus@envir.ee

EUROPEAN COMMUNITY/
COMMUNAUTE EUROPEENNE

Serge Beslier

Direction générale XIV — Péche
Commission Européenne

Rue de la Loi 200

B-1049 Bruxelles

Tel.: (+32-2) 2950115

Fax: (+32-2) 2963986

E-mail: serge.beslier@ec.europa.eu

FINLAND/FINLANDE

Petri Heinimaa

Finnish Game and Fisheries
Research Institute

Survontie 9

F1-40500 Jyvéskyla

Tel.: (+358-0205) 751480

Fax: (+358-0205) 751539

E-mail: petri.heinimaa@rkil.fi

FRANCE

Gérard Castelnaud

CEMAGREF, Groupement de Bordeaux

Unité Ecosysteme estuariens et poissons
migrateurs amphihalins

50, Avenue de Verdun

Gazinet, F-33612 Cestas

Tel.: (+33-5) 57890800

Fax: (+33-5) 57890801

E-mail:

gerard.castelnaud@bordeaux.cemagref.fr

GERMANY/ALLEMAGNE

Volker Hilge

BFA fiir Fischerei

Institut fir Fischereidkologie
Wulfsdorfer Weg 204

D-22926 Ahrensburg

Tel.: (+49-4102) 51128

Fax: (+49-4102) 898207

E-mail: volker.hilge@ifo.bfa-fisch.de

GREECE/GRECE

Panagiotis S. Economidis

Aristotle University of Thessaloniki

Department of Biology, Laboratory
of Ichthyology

Box 134

GR-54006 Thessaloniki

Tel.: (+30-2310) 923559

Mobile: (+6978) 204308

E-mail: psecon@bio.auth.gr

HUNGARY/HONGRIE

Karoly Pintér

Ministry of Agriculture and
Regional Development

Kossuth L. tér 11

H-1055 Budapest

Tel.: (+36-1) 3014180

Fax: (+36-1) 3014781

E-mail: karoly.pinter@fvm.hu

ICELAND/ISLANDE

Arni Isaksson

Directorate of Inland Fisheries
Vagnhofda 7

I1S-112 Reykjavik

Tel.: (+354) 5676400

Fax: (+354) 5678850

E-mail; arni.isaksson@mast.is
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IRELAND/IRLANDE

Russell Poole

Marine Institute

Newport

Co. Mayo

Tel./Fax: (+353-98) 41107
E-mail: russell.poole@marine.ie

ISRAEL/ISRAEL

Chaim Anjioni

Ministry of Agriculture and Rural
Development

Department of Fisheries and Aquaculture

HaMaccabim Road

Rishon LeZion, PO Box 30

Beit Dagan 50200

Tel.: (+972-3) 9485426

Fax: (+972-3) 9485735

E-mail: chaima@moag.gov.il

ITALY/ITALIE

Eleonora Ciccotti

Laboratorio di Ecologia Sperimentale
e Acquacoltura

Universita di Roma, "Tor Vergata"

Via della Ricerca Scientifica

1-00133 Rome

Tel.: (+39-06) 72595969

Fax: (+39-06) 2026189

E-mail: ciccotti@uniroma2.it

LATVIA/LETTONIE

Normunds Riekstins
National Board of Fisheries
Ministry of Agriculture

2, Republikas laukums
LV-1010 Riga

Tel.: (+371) 7323877

Fax: (+371) 7334892

E-mail: fish@Iatnet.lv

LITHUANIA/LITUANIE

Algirdas Rusakevicius
Chief Specialist
Fisheries Department
Ministry of Agriculture
Gedimino pr. 19

2600 Vilnius

Tel.: (+370-5) 2391183
Fax: (+370-5) 2391176
E-mail: algirdasr@zum.It

LUXEMBOURG

Max Lauff

Administration de la gestion de I'eau
Boite Postale 1212

L-1012 Luxembourg

Tel.: (+352) 26028647

Fax: (+352) 26028663

E-mail: max.lauff@eau.etat.lu

NETHERLANDS/PAYS-BAS

M. Keizer (Ms.)

Ministry of Agriculture
Department of Fisheries

P.O. Box 20401

2500 EK The Hague

Tel.: (+31-70) 3784173

Fax: (+31-70) 3786153
E-mail: m.i.keizer@mininv.nl

NORWAY/NORVEGE

Arne Eggereide

Directorate for Nature Management
Tungasletta 2

N-7485 Trondheim

Tel.: (+47-73) 580741

Fax: (+47-73) 580501

E-mail: arne.eggereide@dirnat.no

POLAND/POLOGNE

Piotr Stachowiak

Head of Inland Fisheries Section

Fisheries Department

Ministry of Agriculture and Rural
Development

ul. Wspdlna 30

00-930 Warsaw

Tel.: (+48-22) 3855779

Fax: (+48-22) 3855601

E-mail: p.stachowiak@minrol.gov.pl

PORTUGAL

Jorge Bochechas

Direccdo-Geral das Florestas

Divisio de Pesca nas Aguas Interiores
Av.Jodo Criséstomo 26-28
P-1069-040 Lisboa

Tel.: (+351) 213138201

Fax: (+351) 213138206

E-mail: jorge.bochechas@dgrf.min-

agricultura.pt




ROMANIA/ROUMANIE

Mioara Costache

Director of the Research Institute for Fishery

NUCET

Dambovita County

Tel./Fax: (+40-245) 267003
E-mail: scp_nucet@yahoo.com

SLOVAKIA/SLOVAQUIE

Karol Hensel

Comenius University
Faculty of Natural Sciences
Department of Zoology
Mlynska Dolina B-1

842 15 Bratislava

Tel.: (+421-2) 60296370
Fax: (+421-2) 65424138
E-mail: hensel@fns.uniba.sk

SPAIN/ESPAGNE

José Luis Gonzalez Serrano

Secretaria General de Pesca Maritima

Ministerio de Agricultura, Pesca 'y
Alimentacion

José Ortega y Gasset 57

28006 Madrid

Tel.: (+34-91) 3476148

Fax: (+34-91) 3476072/3/4

E-mail: jlgonza@mapya.es

SWEDEN/SUEDE
Agnetha Alriksson

Natural Resouces and Sami Affairs Division

Ministry of Agriculture, Food and
Consumer Affairs

Tel.: (+46-8) 4051277

Fax: (+46-8) 4051277

E-mail:

agnetha.alriksson@agriculture.ministry.se

SWITZERLAND/SUISSE

Erich Staub

Office fédéral de I'environnement, des
foréts et du paysage

Division écologie et péche

Hallwylstrasse 4

CH-3003 Berne

Tel.: (+41-31) 3229377

Fax: (+41-31) 3712583/323037

E-mail: erich.staub@buwal.admin.ch

TURKEY/TURQUIE

Ramazan Celebi

Fisheries and Aquaculture Engineer

General Directorate of Agricultural
Production and Development

Ministry of Agriculture and Rural Affairs

(MARA)

Eskisehir Yolu, 9 Km

06275 Lodumlu, Ankara

Tel.: (+90-312) 2873360/ext.3078

Fax: (+90-312) 2867592

Email: celebii@yahoo.com

UNITED KINGDOM/ROYAUME-UNI

Miran W. Aprahamian

Environment Agency

Richard Fairclough House

Knutsford Road

Warrington WA4 1HG

Tel.: (+44-1925) 542713

E-mail: miran.aprahamian@environment-

agency.gov.uk




